Mission Statement:
To Love and to Lead

The Mission of Heritage United Methodist Church
is to Love God and people passionately and to Lead
people into a passionate relationship with Jesus Christ.

Heritage Happenings is published weekly
Office Hours: Mon - Thurs: 8 am - 5 pm; Fri: 8 am - 12 pm
Phone: 479-474-6424
FAX & E-mail Address: 474-8549; office@heritage.church
Church Web Page: www.heritage.church
Arkansas Area Bishop: Rev. Gary Mueller
District Superintendent: Rev. Steve Coburn
Lead Pastor: ). Wesley Hilliard, whilliard@heritage.church

Nurse

Worship With Us Every Sunday!

8:05 Am

Awakening Service

9:30 AM
Traditional Service

11:00 AM

Contemporary Worship

ry provided for all services.

Sunday School for All Ages

9:30 & 11:00 AM

Pastor Emeritus Bill Kelton, bekelton@sbcglobal.net
Director of Ministries: Roger Goins, rgoins@heritage.church
Worship Arts Minister Caleb Lester, clester@heritage.church
Welcome Minister: Becki Kneeland, bkneeland@heritage.church

Heritage United Methodist Church
1604 East Pointer Trail
Van Buren, AR 72956-2326
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Congregational Care Pastor: Max Goins, mgoins@heritage.church
Outreach Pastor LaToya Shepherd, Ishepherd@heritage.church
Ministry Development Pastor: Ron Lewis, rlewis@heritage.church
Accompanist: Rick Endel, rendel@heritage.church
Youth and Family Pastor: Brian Seewald, bseewald@heritage.church
Associate Youth Minister: Brad Martin, bmartin@heritage.church
Middle School Pastor: Brad Sneed, bsneed@heritage.church
Children’s Minister: Madison Simmons, msimmons@heritage.church
Preschool Coordinator Shawnna Seewald, sseewald@heritage.church
Business Administrator Bobby Boyakin, bboyakin@heritage.church
Publications Secretary: Kathy Goins, kgoins@heritage.church
Staff Secretary: Pam James, pjames@heritage.church

Arkansas 72956
Permit 24448

Facility Manager: Steve Kelton, skelton@heritage.church
Newsletter/Bulletin Announcements: office@heritage.church
In Onr
OCTOBER VOLUNTEERS
Ushers
8:05 am
Jerry Frederiksen In Hospital:
Kevin Fontaine At Home:

Drew Cone
Bruce Brown
9:30 am
Wayne Stewart
Mark Evans
Dorvan Wiley
Scott Weege

11:00 am
Justin Lovett

Carey Wilson
Steve Kelton
Scott McAfee

Acolytes
10/7 - Faith Sartor

Ethan Hurst
Rhyan Yancey (cross)

10/14 - Abe Cone
Matthew Carter

[0/21 - Rhyan Yancey
Maggie Adair

10/28 - Hayden Fontaine
Judah Martin

Carolyn Bradford, Mary Dempsey, Karen
Dove, Jeanette Gardner, Claudine Keller,
Bill Kelton, Mike Kneeland, Caleb Lester,
Rhonda Pittman, Gary Powell, Rick Scott,
Gene Short, Dorinda Stewart, Maria
Sullivan, Bill Thomas, Connie Warren,
Sandy Weifenbach, Janice Wargo

Assisted Living:

Mary Coble (Crawford H&R)

Jennell Dove (Covington Court)

Fred Kozlowski (Crawford H&R)

Lavita Middleton (Greenwood Retirement Center)
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Doris Ricks (VB H&R)
Therese Zolk (Valley Springs H&R)

In Thanksgiving:
Jesse and Abby Childers and Family in the

birth of their daughters, Berkley Dawn and Stormy
Ann. Proud great-grandmother is Liz McFadden.

In Sympathy:
Matt Cartwright, Liz Scherrey and Family

in the death of Matt’s mother and Liz’s
grandmother, Dorothy Cartwright.

Jesse and Abby Childers and Family in the
death of their daughter, Stormy Ann. Great-
granddaughter of Liz McFadden.

TRemsvier

November 4
DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME (FALL BACK)
ALL SAINT’S DAY

November |1
COMMUNITY THANKSGIVING SERVICE
AT FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

Have a Prayer Request?
Email it to prayerchain@heritage.church
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MEMORIAL
In memory of CHARLES
HARTLEY’S BIRTHDAY ON

OCTOBER 2ND by:
Jamie Hartley (MF)

MF - Mission Fund

WANT TO SERVE?
If you have a heart to serve and
minister to our youth, please
contact Brian Seewald at
bseewald@heritage.church about
available opportunities.

BEYOND WORSHIP
We will not be having Beyond
Worship for grades 6-12 at the 9:30
am service this Sunday morning.

HELP NEEDED
Because the Cooler weather is
moving in on us, Debbie Thomas is
collecting new or slightly worn
jackets, hoodies and coats for ages
3-18. These will go to children in
our local schools who may not have

one. For more information, contact
Debbie at 651-0810.

APPRECIATION MONTH
October is Clergy/Staff
Appreciation month. This is a time
for us (as individuals and/or as
individual groups) to let our pastors
and church staff know how much
we love them and appreciated all
they do for us. If you would like to
bless them, please contact Alta
Poppe at 471-1780 or
altapoppe@cox.net to let her know
what you plan to do and when you
plan to do it. Thank you from the
Staff Parish Relations Committee.

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY
RSVP to Alicia Fittin by phone at
651-4791 or by email at
afittin44@gmail.com by Sunday
November 4th if you want to
volunteer at the next work day on
November |0th.

NEW SUNDAY SERIES
This Sunday, October 2Ist, Mike
McSpadden will continue with our
new series on the power of giving.
If you haven’t picked up your book,
Rich Toward God, do so today in the
church office. Come Sunday to
learn something remarkable about
God’s loving provision.  Before

A Sunday, read chapter 3 from Rich
it Toward God to see how to advance

Lj’ A | the kingdom every day.

James Higginbotham

CELEBRATIONS

LIFE 2 LIFE MINISTRIES
Welcome Ministries would like to
broaden our vision. We want to
offer fellowship that goes well
below the surface - a new way to
get connected. It is called Life 2
Life. Sunday, October 28th at 6 pm,
YOUNG ADULT LIFE GROUP i, the Fellowship Hall we will meet
A new life group is starting for ages  This is open to anyone and
18-26. They meet bi-monthly on  everyone in the church. If you want
Monday evenings. If you are  more information contact Becki at
interested, contact the church bkneeland@heritage.church or
office at 474-6434 or Jake Simmons  contact the church office at 474-
at 221-5413. 6424.

PRAYERS
74 Please keep the
b Cuba Mission Team

S | week.

PRISON MINISTRY OPPORTUNITY

It is that time again! Heritage Men will host the Pathway to Freedom group
on Friday, November 9. This is an all-day event. We need 20+ men from
Heritage to go. We will take the people-mover and spend the day with the
men of the Hawkins Unit at Wrightsville Prison who are in the Pathway to
Freedom program. This is a wonderful and uplifting time. To sign up, please
call the church office at 474-6424 or email Pam James at
pjames@heritage.church. Background checks for all men are required by
the prison prior to the trip. Deadline for turning in background data is
Wednesday, October 24™. For more information, please contact the leader
of Heritage Prison Ministries, Jake Ball at jakebonnieball@yahoo.com or 479
-235-0027.

2018 GLOBAL GATHERING
“Do not be ashamed of the testimony about our Lord.” 2 Timothy 1:8
LN LS HANED Heritage is hosting a satellite downlink site for
sorurdoy novemner s the WECAL Are you concerned or interested about
et the next Methodism of which Heritage will be a

part? If so, then you should attend the Global
l‘ “ Gathering of the WCA Saturday, November 3, from
4 . 8 am - 3 pm. The cost is $50. The day will be filled

with worship, inspiring teaching, warm-hearted testimonies, and the
celebration of Holy Communion. These are the bishops, professors, district
superintendents, pastors, doctors, moms and dads with whom we are in
covenant. Register at www.wesleyancovenant.org/unashamed/.
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Pastor Ron Lewis

PLANNERS, BIBLE

JOURNALING AND MORE!
Bring your supplies and enjoy
sharing creative ideas, tips, donuts
and a devotional this Saturday,
October 20th at 10 am in the
Welcome Center.

DANCERS NEEDED
Caleb Lester needs dancers of all
ages for our upcoming Advent
season and Christmas Eve services.
If you are or your child(ren) are
interested in participating, contact
Caleb at clester@heritage.church
or 474-6424.

Craig Denison

MANITOU MOUNTAIN 5K
Runners, YMAM is hosting an all-
terrain hilltop race this Saturday,
October 20th in Ozark. The cost is
$30. Proceeds go to support their
winter outreach in Mexico. To
register & for more information, go
to www.ywamozarks.org.

TIMOTHY TEAM NOTICE
October 31st falls on a Wednesday,
this year. Bible studies will meet at
the regular time but will dismiss
early so the families can enjoy the
holiday. Please make every effort to
attend Timothy Team.

YOUNG AT HEART
If you are 55 or older, join us for a
time of food and fellowship
Thursday, October 25th from 6-8

pm in the Welcome Center. *Bring a
dish to share!

THE BLANKET TEAM

Join us Tuesday, October 30th from
9 am - 2 pm in room 134. All skill
levels are welcomed from expert
seamstress to you can cut out
pieces of fabric. *Three sewing machines
are available or you can bring your own if you
prefer. Questions? Contact Sue
Weege, 474-8627.
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